02-01-2001 HEET PTO-1594 (modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .1/92 Patent and Trademark Office f Patents and Trademarks. To the Ho address of receiving party(ies): . Name of conveying party(ies): 101581120 Trans World Royalty, LLC Name: Trans World New York, LLC Address: 38 Corporate Circle Individual(s) City: Albany State: New York ZIP: 12203 Association Individual(s): Citizenship: General Partnership Association Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation Limited Partnership Other: Limited Liability Company - (State of New York) Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Other: Limited Liability Company - (State of New York) 11-2-00 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger XXX Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: August 5, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,451,459 - RECORD TOWN (Stylized) 1,240,451 - COCONUTS & Design 1,240,452 - COCONUTS & Design Additional numbers attached? YES 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brian J. McNamara, Esq. Internal Address: Foley & Lardner Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W., #500 City:, State: ZIP: Washington, D.C. 20007 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41). \$ 340.00 Enclosed $\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}\mathbf{X}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account $\overline{X}XX$ 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. Statement and signature.

Geoffrey M. McNutt, Esq. Name of Person Signing

of W. Mile Signature

Livember 2,2000

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:

Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments**

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

002.408524.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0167**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - 4B CONTINUED

Additional Registration Numbers

- 1,870,180 F.Y.E. FOR YOUR ENTERTAINMENT & Design
- 1,600,036 SATURDAY MATINEE
- 1,578,306 TAPE WORLD (Stylized)
- 1,584,079 TAPE WORLD
- 1,839,757 KID'S MATINEE
- 1,263,284 COCONUTS
- 1,503,387 COCONUTS MUSIC & VIDEO & Design
- 1,862,132 KID'S MATINEE & Design
- 1,872,958 PLANET MUSIC
- 1,880,186 F.Y.E.

)8524.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0168

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 11/02/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0169